(@)

(b)

()

BXrFURXHERE - aGHEICEIT Y

20254EFF HB-flE&-AEETHHEH B3R rERXAR

Schedules of Application for Doctorate at the Graduate School of Fundamental/Creative/Advanced Science & Engineering for AY 2025

The following table shows the schedule of the Graduate School Steering Committee and the due date for submission of application documents

"Schedules of Graduate School Steerina Committee to accept application for doctorate" in the table below.

REZHITOTFEL TR BT REUBFE YT IILIZITS RS,

= =7,
Bl 3

RELEE R RS AR -HFEEMRHMBZUTRICERLLEY . CEHSDFEMUBGEATVa1—ILIE TFETHEZSLY,

regarding the "Acceptance of the application for doctorate" and the "Final decision" of doctoral dissertation applications. Please check with your principal referee for your own application schedule.

BEHEICIE, FRRENMELI2MNAULARELGYFET, AEHEETTOZEAREREITROMBLIFMUFR |

HLERICTICHATETRMURNX EBRHEIZTEZSLY,
After the Graduate School Steering Committee accepted your application for doctorate, you need to have at least about two months period for the Steering Committee making the final decision.

For details on the application documents, please refer to "Guide & Entry Manuals for Procedures of Application for Doctorate”.

For the earliest possible date for the final decision, please refer to the "Schedules of Graduate School Steering Committee for final decision" in the same line as

TIHRES P R ER 2 L P N BEESERICFHITT- SE B B F AR FHMSEFEAR it 2L
B 2 28 K0 B 5 BRiRH REESZEH B € 2 K11 R AR BRIRELRXDIRE EMRH S&H%El (Degree Date) ®E5K
8 (PiREERFEE2EFENE | BB : (ARFLEE RS R 2:8MRH] 2 2 o 8 (REE=EMEB2BREAIET = e TR #HH  (FEFEEEER2:EMET | e o - 3 B

Application deadline for a preliminary
screening

*Application must be submitted to
Academic & Student Affairs Section
via MyWaseda by no later than 2
weeks before preliminary screening is
held.

Submission of documents for
Application for Doctorate

*Application documents (by data)
must be submitted to Academic &
Student Affairs Section by no later
than 2 weeks before the Graduate
School Steering Committee is held.

Schedules of Graduate School
Steering Committee to accept
application for doctorate

Application deadline for doctoral
dissertation defense

*Application must be submitted to

Academic & Student Affairs Sec. via
MyWaseda by no later than 2 weeks
before doctoral dissertation defense.

Submission of final doctoral
dissertation for the Department
Screening Committee.

*The electronic data of the final
version of the doctoral dissertation
must be submitted to the Department
Liaison Office by one week before the
date of the Dept. Screening
Committee is held.

Submission of documents for final
decision

*Application documents (by data)
must be submitted to Academic &
Student Affairs Section by no later
than 2 weeks before the Graduate
School Steering Committee is held.

Schedules of Graduate School
Steering Committee for final decision

ORBERN RFEERIFEN)
Kateinai (Within 3 years after
withdrawal from the doctoral program)

QFFEH Kateigai

RIEA (BT RUREIFN)

Kateinai (Students enrolled in the
doctoral program within 3 years)

RIEA (ER4E) (% 1)

Kateinai (Encho-sei: Students
enrolled in the doctoral program
beyond 3 years) *1

Schedules of degree awarding
ceremony

—C OO T0O W

w O

2025/4/3

2025/4/17

2025/5/1

2025/5/15

2025/7/10

2025/7/24

2025/7124

2025/9/15

2025/9/20

2025/5/29

2025/6/12

2025/7/10

2025/7124

2025/10/2

2025/10/16

2025/10/16

2025/9/11

2025/9/25

2025/10/2

2025/10/16

2025/12/4

2025/12/18

2025/12/18

2025/10/30
(%4)

2025/11/13

2025/12/4

2025/12/18

2026/2/12

2026/2/26

2026/2/26

2026/3/15

2026
Late March

(Planned)
(%2)

N.A.

2026/3/19

2026/1/1 2026/1/15 2026/3/19
(3%4) (%3) 2026/3/5 (%3) 2026/3/19
2026/2/12 2026/2/26 (To be j':frmined) 2026 Late April 2026 Late April
R

2026/3/5

2026/3/19

(To be determined)

2026 Late June

2026 Late June

2026/9/15

2026/9/15

2026
Mid September

(Planned)
(%2)

(%1)

BEIREEER I RFHRFZTHEVRY ., PURSFA BZECFHFETOFENMINEINET,

Students enrolled in the doctoral program will be charged tuition and fees for the semester that includes the degree date, unless they apply for withdrawal.

(%2)

(3%3)

COFMBERXBREICOSELTUI. HRRATHARIRELG>TEYET . BAFARAIVERGTRENHYRE., SHITSHFETY .

At this moment the schedule of the degree awarding ceremony is yet to be defined. We will announce it as soon as confirmation is obtained from Academic Affairs Division.

AHETOZE-EEHEORFEICIREN(BIRUAREIFN) IFEFENFEE A,

Application for doctorate/ Final decision on this date are NOT available for those who are currently "Kateinai (Students enrolled in the doctoral program within 3 years)".

(3%4)

BEHAAYA. EFFRIEAELTEYETA. ZCOR®M23:59 (11:59 P.M.) ETIZIREAHF=ERIZDODWTZITHFTET,

The office will be closed on the due dates because of the long vacations, but application documents may be accepted so long as the documents are submitted by 23:59 (11:59 P.M.) on this due date.




