2025年度 基幹・創造・先進理工学研究科 博士学位論文審査日程

Schedules of Application for Doctorate at the Graduate School of Fundamental/Creative/Advanced Science & Engineering for AY 2025

- (a) 博士学位論文申請受理・合否判定に関する研究科運営委員会日程・申請資料提出期日を以下表にお示しします。ご自身の学位申請スケジュールは、主査とご確認ください。 The following table shows the schedule of the Graduate School Steering Committee and the due date for submission of application documents regarding the "Acceptance of the application for doctorate" and the "Final decision" of doctoral dissertation applications. Please check with your principal referee for your own application schedule.
- (b) 合否判定には、申請受理からおよそ2か月以上が必要となります。合否判定までの最短日程は下表の「博士学位論文 申請受理」と同じ行にある「博士学位論文 合否判定」をご覧ください。 After the Graduate School Steering Committee accepted your application for doctorate, you need to have at least about two months period for the Steering Committee making the final decision. For the earliest possible date for the final decision, please refer to the "Schedules of Graduate School Steering Committee for final decision" in the same line as "Schedules of Graduate School Steering Committee to accept application for doctorate" in the table below.
- (c) 提出書類につきましては、「博士学位申請マニュアル」をご参照ください。 For details on the application documents, please refer to "Guide & Entry Manuals for Procedures of Application for Doctorate".

	予備審査 開催通知申請	学位申請受理 資料提出	博士学位論文 申請受理日	公聴会 開催通知申請	審査分科会に向けた 最終版博士論文の提出	合否申請 資料提出	博士学位論文 合否判定日	学位取得年月日 (Degree Date)			博士学位 授与式
	期日: (予備審査開催日2週間前までに、MyWasedaから申請)	期日:(研究科運営委員会2週間前 までにデータ提出)	研究科運営委員会日程	期日:(公聴会開催日2週間前までに、MyWasedaから申請)	期日:(審査分科会1週間前)	期日:(研究科運営委員会2週間前 までにデータ提出)	研究科運営委員会日程				_
	Application deadline for a preliminary screening *Application must be submitted to Academic & Student Affairs Section via MyWaseda by no later than 2 weeks before preliminary screening is held.	*Application for Doctorate *Application documents (by data) must be submitted to Academic & Student Affairs Section by no later	Schedules of Graduate School Steering Committee to accept application for doctorate	*Application must be submitted to Academic & Student Affairs Sec. via MyWaseda by no later than 2 weeks	version of the doctoral dissertation must be submitted to the Departmen	Submission of documents for final decision *Application documents (by data) must be submitted to Academic & Student Affairs Section by no later than 2 weeks before the Graduate School Steering Committee is held.	Schedules of Graduate School Steering Committee for final decision	With drawal from the destard program	課程内(博士後期課程3年内) Kateinai (Students enrolled in the doctoral program within 3 years)	課程内(延長生)(※1) Kateinai (Encho-sei: Students enrolled in the doctoral program beyond 3 years) *1	Schedules of degree awarding ceremony
		2025/4/3 2025/5/1	2025/4/17 2025/5/15			2025/7/10	2025/7/24	2025/7/24	2025/9/15		2025/9/20
S		2025/5/29 2025/7/10	2025/6/12 2025/7/24			2025/10/2	2025/10/16	2025/10/16	2026/3/15		2026 Late March (Planned) (※2)
n e d		2025/9/11 2025/10/2	2025/9/25 2025/10/16			2025/12/4	2025/12/18	2025/12/18			
u I		2025/10/30 (※4) 2025/12/4	2025/11/13 2025/12/18			2026/2/12	2026/2/26	2026/2/26			
e s		2026/1/1 (※4)	2026/1/15 (※3)			2026/3/5	2026/3/19 (※3)	2026/3/19	N.A.	2026/3/19	2026
		2026/2/12 2026/3/5	2026/2/26 2026/3/19			未定 (To be determined) 未定 (To be determined)	2026 Late April 2026 Late June	2026 Late April 2026 Late June	2026/9/15	2026/9/15	Mid September (Planned)

- (※1)博士課程在籍者は退学申請を行わない限り、学位取得年月日を含む学期までの学費が徴収されます。 Students enrolled in the doctoral program will be charged tuition and fees for the semester that includes the degree date, unless they apply for withdrawal.
- (※2)この学位授与式日程につきましては、現時点で期日は未定となっております。教務課より正式な決定があり次第、告知する予定です。 At this moment the schedule of the degree awarding ceremony is yet to be defined. We will announce it as soon as confirmation is obtained from Academic Affairs Division.
- (※3)本日程での受理・合否判定の申請者に「課程内(博士後期課程3年内)」は含まれません。 Application for doctorate/ Final decision on this date are NOT available for those who are currently "Kateinai (Students enrolled in the doctoral program within 3 years)".
- (※4)申請期日当日、事務所は閉室しておりますが、この日の23:59 (11:59 P.M.) までに提出があった資料について受け付けます。 The office will be closed on the due dates because of the long vacations, but application documents may be accepted so long as the documents are submitted by 23:59 (11:59 P.M.) on this due date.